RESOLUTION NO. 6384-2021

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO CONTRACT NO 2015-02 CITY ENGINEER SERVICES in the City of Sebastopol, Sonoma County, California

WHEREAS, the City of Sebastopol requires certain City Engineer services; and

VOTE: Ayes:

WHEREAS, Joseph G Gaffney Civil Engineering has provided those services since 2015; and

WHEREAS, the existing Contract No. 2015-02 was amended by Contract Amendment No. 1 on May 18, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the cost estimates for Engineering services for Contract Amendment No. 1 was \$15,000; and

WHEREAS, FY 21-22, Engineering Consultant Services for General Fund was budgeted at \$30,000; and

WHEREAS, as the current contract terminates on December 31, 2021, it is proposed that this Contract Amendment No. 2 include an additional \$15,000 for transitioning of any pending projects due to resignation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. 2015-02, Agreement for City Engineering Consultant Services (Joseph G. Gaffney Civil Engineering) for services through December 31, 2021 and approves a budget amendment for an additional \$15,000.

The above and foregoing Resolution was duly passed, approved and adopted at a meeting by the City Council on the 16th day of November, by the following vote:

Councilmembers Hinton, Rich, Slayter, Vice Mayor Gurney and Mayor Glass

Noes:	None			
Absent:	None			
Abstain:	None			
	APPRO	OVED:	Lelley.	
			Mayor Una Glass	
ATTEST:	Mary C	Gourlan)	
	Mary Go	ourley, Assistar	nt City Manager/City Clerk, MMC	
	, ,	0	, , , , ,	
APPROVED	AS TO FORM:			
		Lar	rry McLaughlin, City Attorney	-